
 

Board of Elections 
PO Box 132 

100-A Southwest Boulevard 

Newton, NC 28658 

Telephone: 828-464-2424 

Fax:  828-464-9832 

 

 

November 3, 2015 Municipal Election 

One – Stop Voting Sites 

Dates and Hours of Operation 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Date 
 

 
NEWTON MAIN 

LIBRARY 
 
 

(In lieu of office) 
 

115 West ‘C’ St 
Newton, NC 

 
 

 
HIGHLAND 

RECREATION 
CENTER 

 
(Additional Site) 

 
1451 8TH St Dr NE 

Hickory, NC 
 

Thursday  October 22 8am – 5pm 8am – 5pm 
Friday October 23 8am – 5pm 8am – 5pm 
Saturday October 24 Closed Closed 
Sunday October 25 Closed Closed 
Monday October 26 8am – 5pm 8am – 5pm 
Tuesday October 27 8am – 5pm 8am – 5pm 
Wednesday October 28 8am – 5pm 8am – 5pm 
Thursday October 29 8am – 5pm 8am – 5pm 
Friday  October 30 8am – 5pm 8am – 5pm 
Saturday October 31 8am – 1pm 8am – 1pm 

 

(All voters in line at closing time will be allowed to vote) 
http://www.catawbacountync.gov/elections 

http://www.catawbacountync.gov/elections

